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Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute

| TRADING ACTIVITY |
FTSEMIB SHARES OTHER SHARES TOTAL
TRADES TURNOVER eur TRADES TURNOVER eur TRADES TURNOVER eur
MONTHLY TOTAL
APRIL - 2018 22930 241 594 957 901 2972741 23 831 244 567 698
MAY - 2018 40 626 349 806 529 2433 6 759 261 43 059 356 565 790
JUNE - 2018 24 339 215811 819 921 2623 419 25260 218 435 239
TOTAL 2016 492 180 2584 980 795 22308 27 966 343 514 488 2612947 138
TOTAL 2017 328 461 2955214 041 16 261 53 763 273 344 722 3008977 314
TOTAL 2018 206 354 1958 283 612 10 282 28 599 927 216 636 1986 883 539
DAILY AVERAGE
APRIL - 2018 1529 16 106 330 60 198 183 1589 16 304 513
MAY - 2018 1847 15900 297 111 307 239 1957 16 207 536
JUNE - 2018 1159 10 276 753 44 124 925 12083 10 401 678
TOTAL 2016 2389 12 548 450 108 134916 2497 12 683 366
TOTAL 2017 1618 14 557 705 80 264 844 1698 14 822 548
TOTAL 2018 1764 16 737 467 88 244 444 1852 16 981 911
DAILY FIGURES
01/06/2018 1783 15416 765 70 159918 1853 15576 683
04/06/2018 920 6992 861 32 60 417 952 7053278
05/06/2018 1309 8954 677 41 188 978 1350 9 143 655
06/06/2018 1355 11 297 931 68 133 987 1423 11431917
07/06/2018 2097 21313715 37 86 348 2134 21400 062
08/06/2018 1056 7 594 471 33 73 321 1089 7 667 792
11/06/2018 1111 10290 523 24 76 560 1135 10 367 084
12/06/2018 937 7915 561 28 84 380 965 7 999 941
13/06/2018 853 8483 338 23 56 199 876 8539 536
14/06/2018 1251 12 822 653 57 219742 1308 13 042 395
15/06/2018 949 8585 194 151 572 933 1100 9158 127
18/06/2018 521 4 356 646 33 101 255 554 4 457 901
19/06/2018 1000 8203719 53 181 307 1053 8385 027
20/06/2018 936 6938 217 33 102 965 969 7 041182
21/06/2018 1744 16 395 716 25 67 046 1769 16 462 762
22/06/2018 902 7 241 241 30 64 558 932 7 305799
25/06/2018 1711 15075 937 53 163 807 1764 15239 744
26/06/2018 1011 10 102 094 48 102 051 1059 10 204 146
27/06/2018 1166 10 794 587 39 69 744 1205 10 864 331
28/06/2018 947 9447 232 21 25236 968 9472 468

29/06/2018 780 7 588 740 22 32667 802 7 621 407
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TRADING AFTER HOURS - DAILY TURNOVER

C— Turnover (eur) e Daily Session (%)
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Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute
| MOST TRADED SHARES IN THE MONTH |
| TRADES | TURNOVER |
SHARES TRADES TURNOVER SHARES TURNOVER TRADES
% TOT of % TOT of
number TAH % CUM eurm eurm TAH % CUM number
1 FIAT CHRYSLER AUTOMOBILES 4 866 19.3% 0.19 64.97 1 FIAT CHRYSLER AUTOMOBILES ~ 64.97 29.7%  29.7% 4866
2 INTESA SANPAOLO 2532 10.0% 0.29 25.66 2 INTESA SANPAOLO 25.66 1.7%  41.5% 2532
3 STMICROELECTRONICS 2038 8.1% 0.37 20.36 3 UNICREDIT 21.66 9.9% 51.4% 1996
4 UNICREDIT 1996 7.9% 0.45 21.66 4 STMICROELECTRONICS 20.36 9.3%  60.7% 2038
5 ENI 1710 6.8% 0.52 14.59 5 FERRARI 15.26 7.0% 67.7% 1340
6 FERRARI 1340 5.3% 0.57 15.26 6 ENI 14.59 6.7%  74.4% 1710
7 TELECOM ITALIA 1262 5.0% 0.62 517 7 TENARIS 9.05 41%  78.5% 814
8 BANCO BPM 1210 4.8% 0.67 6.59 8 BANCO BPM 6.59 3.0% 81.6% 1210
9 TENARIS 814 3.2% 0.70 9.05 9 TELECOM ITALIA 517 2.4%  83.9% 1262
10 SAIPEM 775 3.1% 0.73 472 10 SAIPEM 4.72 22% 86.1% 775
11 ENEL 600 2.4% 0.76 4.20 11 ENEL 4.20 1.9%  88.0% 600
12 POSTE ITALIANE 536 2.1% 0.78 2.91 12 POSTE ITALIANE 2.91 1.3%  89.3% 536
13 UBI BANCA 486 1.9% 0.80 1.98 13 BPER BANCA 2.91 1.3%  90.7% 474
14 BPER BANCA 474 1.9% 0.82 2.91 14 CNH INDUSTRIAL 2.48 1.1%  91.8% 275
15 AZIMUT HOLDING 372 1.5% 0.83 1.53 15 GENERALI 1.98 09% 927% 287
16 BANCA MONTE PASCHI SIENA 343 1.4% 0.85 0.86 16 UBI BANCA 1.98 0.9%  93.6% 486
17 LEONARDO 336 1.3% 0.86 0.98 17 SNAM 1.86 0.9%  94.5% 330
18 TELECOM ITALIA RSP 332 1.3% 0.87 0.78 18 AZIMUT HOLDING 1.53 0.7%  95.2% 372
19 SNAM 330 1.3% 0.88 1.86 19 SALVATORE FERRAGAMO 1.04 0.5%  95.6% 238
20 GENERALI 287 1.1% 0.90 1.98 20 LEONARDO 0.98 0.4%  96.1% 336
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